They finally arrived at the decision of postponing and refunding the entry 
fees received for Goafest. We believed in standing firmly together with the fraternity in this hour of need 
and do whatever little is possible to give them financial relief.  Today, we have refunded Rs.1,40,00,000/- 
( Rupees One Crore Forty Lakhs Only) to the entrants to the competition. 

We at The Advertising Club believe in rising to the occasion and not getting bogged down by circumstances. 
Thus, the committee members discussed the best we could offer to the industry during this time of

[...]

•	 Initiative to explore ways to curb violence on women by IAA
•	 Cannes Live with Times of India, 
•	 All about Music with Wizcraft, 
•	 Content Hub with Indiantelevision.com and 
•	 Creative Collective of India whereby we are convinced that a positive contribution can be made.

The Surplus this year was Rs.67,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakhs Only) as compared to Rs.30.43 
Lakhs previous year. Thus, we have done very well on the financial front. Further with reserves of 
Rs.5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Only) The Advertising Club is on a Solid wicket.

My sincere thanks to all the Managing Committee members and the office bearers Partha Sinha,